SB0157/823226/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 157</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "**Compensation**" insert "<u>and Student Members</u>"; in line 4, strike "the number of,"; in the same line, strike the second comma; in the same line, after "selecting" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 5, strike "members" and substitute "<u>member</u>"; and in line 6, strike "for" and substitute "<u>and Student Members of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "**TWO**"; in the same line, strike "**MEMBERS**" and substitute "<u>**MEMBER**</u>"; in line 11, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**MEMBERS**"; in line 12, strike "**STUDENTS**"; in line 14, after "**ELECTED**" insert "<u>**BY THE MIDDLE AND HIGH**</u> <u>**SCHOOL STUDENTS OF THE CITY**,"; and in lines 14 and 15, strike "**THIS PARAGRAPH**" and substitute "<u>**PROCEDURES ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD IN COLLABORATION** <u>**WITH THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT CONGRESS OF BALTIMORE CITY**".</u></u></u>

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 7, strike the brackets; in lines 7 and 16, in each instance, strike "**MEMBERS**"; in line 7, strike "all"; strike lines 9 and 12 in their entirety; in lines 10, 11, and 13, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(v)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", and "<u>(III)</u>", respectively; in line 11, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through "article" in line 15; in line 16, after "(5)" insert "<u>THE STUDENT MEMBER MAY NOT VOTE ON MATTERS BEFORE THE BOARD RELATING</u> TO PERSONNEL AND COLLECTIVE BARGAINING DECISIONS.

SB0157/823226/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 157 Page 2 of 2

<u>(6)</u>";

and in the same line, strike the first set of brackets.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 22, strike "for" and substitute "<u>and Student Members of</u>"; in line 25, after "(1)" insert "<u>one member of the Baltimore City Senate Delegation</u>, <u>appointed by the President of the Senate</u>;

(2) one member of the Baltimore City House Delegation, appointed by the Speaker of the House;

<u>(3)</u>";

and in the same line, strike "five" and substitute "three".

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 25 on page 3 down through "(ii)" in line 1 on page 4.

On page 4, in line 2, strike "and"; in line 3, strike "(2)" and substitute "(4) two members, appointed by the Chair of the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners; and

<u>(5)</u>";

in the same line, strike "four" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; in the same line, after "the" insert "<u>President of the</u>"; in line 15, strike "and"; after line 15, insert:

"(2) <u>study the possibility and effect of adding a second student member</u> to the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners; and";

and in line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".